## State of Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

## NOTICE OF SUBMITTAL OF PROPOSED RULE TO LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

The statement of scope for this rule, SS145-15, was approved by the governor on December 22, 2015, published in Register No. 721 A1 on January 4, 2016, and approved by the Natural Resources Board on January 27, 2016.

Date Submitted to the Rules Clearinghouse: July 25, 2017

Board Order No.: CS-03-16

Subject: Customer and Outreach Services rule related to the automated system for delivering recreational license products.

Administrative Codes: Chs. NR 8, 10, 12, 20 and 23

Dates of Public Hearing: August 21, 2017

Name and Organizational Unit of Agency Contact:

Linda Haddix Department of Natural Resources Administrative Rules Officer Bureau of Legal Services, (608) 266-1959 Linda.haddix@wisconsin.gov

Approved by:

Cathy Stepp, Secretary Department of Natural Resources